
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0743 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/5/2019 Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2019

Title: Discussion and Possible Action Including Approval of Retroactive Amendment to Revenue Agreement
No. PH-13-049 with Mendocino Coast District Hospital In the Amount of $10,994, for a new
Agreement Total of $60,994, to Serve as an Emergency Medical Services Base Hospital for the
Period of July 1, 2013 through a New End Date of June 30, 2019, Effective July 1, 2018; and Approval
of Retroactive Revenue Agreement with Mendocino Coast District Hospital in the Amount of $33,647
to Serve as an Emergency Medical Services Base Hospital for the Period of July 1, 2019 through
June 30, 2022
(Sponsor: Health and Human Services Agency)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 19-218, 2. Agreement 19-217, 3. Original Agreement, PH-13-049

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted and Chair is authorized to sign
same;

Board of Supervisors8/27/2019 1 Pass

Mendocino County Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

